Dennis Hopkins - Chair
905 W Townline St

Union County Board of Supervisors Creston, IA 50801

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 641-782-2392

Creston, IA 50801 dhopkins@unioncountyiowa.gov
Phone: 641-782-1701 Dennis Brown - Vice Chair
P 641-782-1707 2021 240th St.

Website: unioncountyiowa.gov Shannon City, IA 50861

THE UNION COU
2024 AT 9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

Adjournment

641-782-6561
dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov

Rick Friday

3135 135th St.

Lorimor, 1A 50149
641-344-9130
rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov

AGENDA

NTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY_SEPTEMBER 16TH,
IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

Call the meeting to order, Pledge of Allegiance, Approve the Agenda, Approve the Minutes from last meeting.
Open Forum.

Kelly Busch, Union County Treasurer -
Fiscal Year 23/24 Annual Report

Armin Beganovic, Account Executive, Waste Management —
Discuss Recycling Contract/Changes

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor —
Clerk of Court’s Monthly Report
Veteran’s Affairs Monthly Report

Jeremy Rounds, SICOG —
Discuss Upcoming Grants and Programs

Christian Boehmer, Union County Engineer —
Discuss Driveway Permit

Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent —
Weekly Maintenance Activity Report
Grading Agreement


mailto:dhopkins@unioncountyiowa.gov
mailto:dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov
mailto:rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov

