Union County Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 Creston, IA 50801 Phone: 641-782-1701 Fax: 641-782-1707

Website: unioncountyiowa.gov



Dennis Hopkins - Chair 905 W Townline St Creston, IA 50801 641-782-2392 dhopkins@unioncountyiowa.gov

Dennis Brown - Vice Chair 2021 240th St. Shannon City, IA 50861 641-782-6561 dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov

Rick Friday 3135 135th St. Lorimor, IA 50149 641-344-9130 rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov

AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY_SEPTEMBER 16TH, 2024 AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM	Call the meeting to order, Pledge of Allegiance, Approve the Agenda, Approve the Minutes from last meeting.
9:05 AM	Open Forum.
9:10 AM	Kelly Busch, Union County Treasurer - Fiscal Year 23/24 Annual Report
9:30 AM	Armin Beganovic, Account Executive, Waste Management – Discuss Recycling Contract/Changes
9:50 AM	Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor – Clerk of Court's Monthly Report Veteran's Affairs Monthly Report
10:00 AM	Jeremy Rounds, SICOG – Discuss Upcoming Grants and Programs
10:30 AM	Christian Boehmer, Union County Engineer – Discuss Driveway Permit
10:40 AM	Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent – Weekly Maintenance Activity Report Grading Agreement

Adjournment